506911488 10/07/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6958323

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ANTON FITERMAN				09/19/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ORMAT	ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES INC.			
Street Address:	6140 PL	6140 PLUMAS STREET			
City:	RENO	RENO			
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89519-60	89519-6075			
Application Number:	1	7264025			
	8) e sent to t	360)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Iz C 21 22	602862929 cakelj@cantorcolburn.com, usp CANTOR COLBURN LLP 0 CHURCH ST 2ND FLOOR IARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 0	otopatentmail@c		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Iz C 2 2 H	602862929 zakelj@cantorcolburn.com, usp CANTOR COLBURN LLP 0 CHURCH ST 2ND FLOOR	otopatentmail@c		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	اz 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	602862929 cakelj@cantorcolburn.com, usp CANTOR COLBURN LLP 0 CHURCH ST 2ND FLOOR IARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 0	otopatentmail@c		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	اz 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	602862929 zakelj@cantorcolburn.com, usp CANTOR COLBURN LLP 0 CHURCH ST 2ND FLOOR IARTFORD, CONNECTICUT C	otopatentmail@c		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	اz 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	602862929 eakelj@cantorcolburn.com, usp CANTOR COLBURN LLP 0 CHURCH ST 2ND FLOOR IARTFORD, CONNECTICUT C LNL0004US TODD E. GARABEDIAN	otopatentmail@c		

37366/US/18 (LNL0004US) Assignment

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS . I the undersigned:

Amon Fiterman, an Israeli citizen residing at \$1, Moshav, Shani, LI

Hereinafter referred to as Assigner, have made the invention entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INCREASING POWER OUTPUT FROM AN ORGANIC VAPOR TURRINE"

For which a U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/711,911 was filed on July 30, 2018; And for which a PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2018/060637 was filed on December 27, 2018; And for which a U.S. Application No. 17/264,025 was filed January 28, 2021.

AND WHEREAS, ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES INC., having a place of business at 6140 Plumas Street, Reno Nevada, 89519-6075, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granied therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of/One US Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent applications, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national / regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/applications to said Assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment confirms any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

19 Sep, 2021 Date

Anton Fiterman

DAN RATSCHA

Witness (printed in English) + signature

1